PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7067136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH	12/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRC ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	21 GRIFFIN RD.
City:	WINDSOR
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06095
Name:	TRC PIPELINE SERVICES, LLC
Name: Street Address:	TRC PIPELINE SERVICES, LLC 2087 EAST 71ST STREET
	·
Street Address:	2087 EAST 71ST STREET

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6001252
Patent Number:	6254312
Patent Number:	7497948
Patent Number:	8323593
Patent Number:	8419314
Patent Number:	8651768
Patent Number:	9085021
Patent Number:	9884771
Application Number:	13302716
Application Number:	15090728
Application Number:	14670183
Application Number:	14843355

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 058356 FRAME: 0108

507020301

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-3121 X62348

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 430

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	292848
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEAN PATERSON
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=12-10-2021 UBS 1-PT#page1.tif source=12-10-2021 UBS 1-PT#page2.tif source=12-10-2021 UBS 1-PT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058356 FRAME: 0109

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST -- PATENTS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST -- PATENTS ("<u>Termination and Release</u>"), dated as of December 9, 2021, is from UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as administrative agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") to TRC ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION and TRC PIPELINE SERVICES, LLC (collectively, the "<u>Patent Grantors</u>"). Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Credit Agreement, the Security Agreement or the Patent Security Agreement, as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 21, 2017, the Patent Grantors executed a Patent Security Agreement, dated as of June 21, 2017, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 042940, Frame 0137, pursuant to which the Patent Grantors granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including certain patents and/or patent applications listed on Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest in Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Administrative Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all of its security interest in all of Patent Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral.
- 2. Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Patent Grantors and their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by the Patent Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this release.

[signature page follows]

4894-7666-9702.v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

> UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Administrative Agent

Name: Dionne Robinson Associate Director

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Grant of a Security Interest -- Patents]

SCHEDULE A TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST -- PATENTS

Title	Record Owner	Patent No./ Application No
In SITU Anaerobic Dehalogenation	TRC Environmental Corporation	6,001,252
Stabilization Of Arsenic —Contaminated Materials	TRC Environmental Corporation	6,254,312
Method for Remediation of Soil and Groundwater	TRC Environmental Corporation	7,497,948
Process for solubilizing, reducing and fixinghexavalent chromium contained in chromite ore processing residue into trivalent chromium	TRC Environmental Corporation	8,323,593
Devices and Methods for Directing Migrationof Non-Aqueous Phase Liquids from Sediment	TRC Environmental Corporation	8,419,314
Devices and Methods for directing migration of non-aqueous liquids from sediment	TRC Environmental Corporation	8,651,768
Devices and Methods for Trapping Non- Aqueous-Phase Liquids and Venting Gas from Subaqueous Sediment	TRC Environmental Corporation	9,085,021
Devices and Methods for TrappingNon- Aqueous-Phase Liquids in Contaminated Groundwater	TRC Environmental Corporation	9,884,771
Devices and Methods for VentingGas Bubbles from Underwater Sediment	TRC Environmental Corporation	13/302,716
Representation of Remote Assets System and Method	TRC Environmental Corporation	15/090,728
Pipeline Behavioral Analysis System and Method	TRC Environmental Corporation	14/670,183
Pipeline Route Optimization System and Method (Routing Tool)	TRC Environmental Corporation	14/843,355

4894-7666-9702.v2

PATENT REEL: 058356 FRAME: 0112

RECORDED: 12/10/2021